

Reka Industrial Plc: Change of Managing Director of Reka Kumi Oy

11.6.2024 10:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Oyj | Changes board/management/auditors

11.6.2024 10:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Plc | Changes board/management/auditors

Reka Industrial Plc: Change of Managing Director of Reka Kumi Oy

Reka Industrial has decided to launch a recruitment process to find for its subsidiary Reka Kumi Oy a new Managing Director. Sari Tulander, the President and CEO of Reka Industrial, will act as Managing Director of Reka Kumi Oy in addition to her own duties from 11 June 2024 until a new Managing Director takes up his/her position. The Board of Directors thanks Reka Kumi's former Managing Director Tero Manner for his contribution to the company.

"The Rubber segment continues to emphasize on transferring the cost increases to customer prices and developing productivity and profitability. With the change of the Managing Director, we seek momentum for efficiency measures and the development of the conditions for future growth, such as a profitable product offering and efficient production technology", says Leena Saarinen, Chair of the Board of Directors of Reka Industrial.

Further information: Leena Saarinen, Chair of the Board of Directors, tel. +358 40 060 9745 Sari Tulander, President and CEO, tel. +358 44 044 1015

Contacts

• Sari Tulander, President and CEO, +358 44 044 1015, sari.tulander@reka.eu

About Reka Industrial Oyj

As an industrial family company, we are committed to developing the performance and sustainability of the companies we own. Reka Industrial class B shares are listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf